Institution Based Research (IBR), TETFund grant received to the tune of ₦2m (completed) 
Project title: - ‘solution to computer anxiety and information illiteracy among university 
lecturers.’​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2017 

South African National Research Fund, North West University, Mafikeng, SA, R12,000. twelve 
thousand South African Rands. we were able to establish the knowledge and beliefs of 
undergraduates about HIV/AIDS (completed)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2014 

G. ​ MEMBERSHIP OF LEARNED SOCIETIES 

Fellow, Institute of Educational Leadership Practitioners of Nigeria  2025 - till date